

105988 - Beef Brisket Empanada Large

A South American inspired empanada, consisting of a sweet and savory mix of slowly smoked beef brisket, crushed tomatoes, chopped jalapenos, Monterey Jack Cheese, and accented with sweet golden raisins; wrapped in an arepa flour empanada pastry.



MARKETING

Large Beef Brisket Empanada filled with fresh blend of vegetables paired with cheeses in a jalapeno flavored dough. Enjoy fried or baked as appetizer or entrée.

Nutrition Facts

48 Servings per container	
Serving Size	85.0 GR
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	210
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 9 g	14%
Saturated Fat 4.5 g	22%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 30 mg	10%
Sodium 420 mg	17%
Total Carbohydrates 24 g	8%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	5%
Total Sugars 5 g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	%

Protein 7 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 0 mg	2%
Iron 0 mg	10%
Potassium 0 mg	0%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code		GTIN			Pack Description		
K7119		10810044662624			48/3 OZ		
Brand	Brand Owner		GPC Description				
Kabobs	Kabobs		Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches - Savoury (Perishable)				
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight		Country Of Origin		Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.25 LBR	9 LBR	No		United States		Undeclared	No
Shipping							
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To	
16.5 INH	9.25 INH	4.75 INH	0.42 FTQ	10x11	354 Days	-5 FAH / -2.5 FAH	
Traceability Regulation							
Regulation Type Code		Regulatory Act	Trade Item Regulation Compliant			Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors	
N/A		N/A	N/A			N/A	

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Store frozen, deep fry straight from freezer. -----

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; INI = 'Intentionally nor Inherently Included'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - C
- Soybean - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Molluscs - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - N
- Crustaceans - N

INGREDIENTS

FILLING: BEEF BRISKET (Beef, Water, Vinegar, Natural Flavorings, Salt, Sugar. Rubbed With: Salt, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Minced Onion.), DICED TOMATOES IN JUICE (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Less than 2% of: Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), RAISINS (Raisins, Sulfur Dioxide), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent Caking), DICED TOMATOES, HALF & HALF (Milk, Cream, Contains Less Than 1% of: Sodium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate), PICKLED JALAPENO PEPPERS (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Iodized Salt, Onions, Spices, Soybean Oil), DEHYDRATED MINCED ONIONS, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SPICESDOUGH: BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), WATER, CREAM CHEESE (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum), MARGARINE (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Mono-And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate), MASECA CORN FLOUR (Corn Treated with Hydrated Lime, Folic Acid), DRIED WHOLE EGGS (Pasteurized Whole Eggs, Sodium Silicoaluminate (Added as an Anticaking Agent)), SALT. BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid).CONTAINS EGGS, MILK, SOYBEANS, WHEAT

105988 - Beef Brisket Empanada Large

A South American inspired empanada, consisting of a sweet and savory mix of slowly smoked beef brisket, crushed tomatoes, chopped jalapenos, Monterey Jack Cheese, and accented with sweet golden raisins; wrapped in an arepa flour empanada pastry.



PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: From frozen, deep fry at 350 °F for 5 - 8 minutes, or until internal temperature reaches 165 °F as measured by use of a thermometer.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS



Prepare from frozen, deep fry and serve warm.

MORE INFORMATION

